

**NHAI versus Himanshu Ram and another**

**OMP(M) No.507/2025**

**02.01.2026**

Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.2. Issue notice to L.Rs of respondents No. 1(i) to (iii) returnable within four weeks. Steps for service be taken within one week. List thereafter. Reply by appearing respondent be filed in the meanwhile.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**January 02, 2026**  
(yogesh)