

OMPM-507 of 2025

28.02.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iii),
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent No. 2-State.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iii) for today have been received back after validly served. Mr. Surender Verma (HIM/54/2004), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of aforesaid respondents and filed MOA for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iii).

Respondent No. 2 is duly represented by learned Advocate General.

Reply to OMP(M) No. 507 of 2025 on behalf of all the respondents is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

28.02.2026

(Vriti)